
Maching Pin Header,1.27mm(0.050") 
Maching Female Header,1.27mm(0.050") 

Http:www.wcon.com

Machined Pin Header

Machined Female Header

3524,R/A DIP,Single Row

3524,R/A SMT,Single Row

3524,S/T DIP,Single Row

3524,S/T SMT,Single Row

3524,S/T DIP,Dual Row

3524,S/T SMT,Dual Row

3524,R
/A D

IP,Trip
le R

ows

3524,S
/T D

IP,Trip
le R

ows

3524,R/A DIP,Dual Row

370

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

R/A DIP:Horizontal T/H

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 

R/A SMT:Horizontal SMT

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

R/A DIP:Horizontal T/H

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 

R/A SMT:Horizontal SMT

3514,R
/A DIP,Trip

le Rows
3514,S/T DIP,Triple Rows

3514,R
/A DIP,D

ual R
ow

3514,S/T SMT,Triple Rows

3514,S/T DIP,Dual Row

3514,S/T SMT,Dual Row

3514,S/T DIP,Single Row

3514,S/T SMT,Singlel Row

3514,R/A DIP,Single Row

3514,R/A SMT,Single Row



SPECIFICATIONS

3524 Series,Machined Female Header,1.27mm (0.050")
Mating With:3514

3524  -  XX        X            XX     X            SX                            089          X           1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(3 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.38 to ø0.50mm
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.41mm)
Insertion Force:0.5N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:0.2N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:1.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:500VRMS Min

     3524-382XXRSX089T1    3524-382XXSSX060T1   3524-382XXMSX060T1     Contact Clip                 

Length Of 
Terminal
060:6.00
089:8.90

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Hight.of
Housing
38:3.80
41:4.10
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     3524-411XXMSX060T1         3524-411XXMSX060T2   

3524-411XXSSX060T1         3524-411XXRSX089T1           3524-411XXZSX089T1   

Board-Mounting
S:S/T DIP
R:R/A DIP
M:S/T SMT
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3514  -  XX        X           XX        X            GX                          XXX         X             1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Contact: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Connecting Pin:ø0.41mm 
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:1.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

     3514-192XXRGX103T1         3514-192XXMGX081T2         3514-192XXSGX081T1            

SPECIFICATIONS

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
081:8.10
103:10.30

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Hight.of
Housing
22:2.20
19:1.90

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

FILE NO.E248993
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3514-221XXMGX081T1         3514-221XXMGX081T2         3514-221XXRGX103T1         
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Board-Mounting
S:S/T DIP
R:R/A DIP
M:S/T SMT
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3514 Series,Machined Pin Header,1.27mm (0.050")
Mating With:3524



Maching Pin Header,2.00mm(0.079") 
Maching Female Header,2.00mm(0.079") 

Http:www.wcon.com

Machined Pin Header

Machined Female Header

3522,R/A DIP,Single Row

3522,R/A SMT,Single Row

3522,S/T DIP,Single Row,Type-1 3522,S/T SMT,Single Row

3522,S/T DIP,Dual Row,Type-1

3522,S/T SMT,Dual Row

3522,R/A DIP,Dual Row

3522,S/T DIP,Dual Row,Type-2

3522,S/T DIP,Single Row,Type-2

3512,R
/A DIP,D

ual R
ow

3512,S/T  SMT,Dual Row

3512,S/T DIP,Single Row

3512,S/T SMT,Singlel Row

3512,R/A DIP,Single Row

3512,R/A SMT,Single Row

3512,S/T DIP DIP,Dual Row

373

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

R/A DIP:Horizontal T/H

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 

R/A SMT:Horizontal SMT

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

R/A DIP:Horizontal T/H

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 

R/A SMT:Horizontal SMT



3522  -  28    X          XX         S              SX                         074        X              X  

3522  -  28       X          XX      R            SX                               096         X          1  

SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(4 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.40 to ø0.66mm Or 0.50mm SQ
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.46mm)
Insertion Force:0.7N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:0.4N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

3522-281XXRSX096T1      3522-282XXRSX096T1         Short Sleeve                   Long Sleeve

3522-281XXSSX074T1     3522-282XXSSX074T1      3522-281XXMSX074T1     3522-281XXMSX074T1 

3522-282XXMSX074T1         Contact Clip                             Sleeve                              Sleeve

Length Of 
Terminal
074:7.40

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
R:Tape & Reel
A:Tray

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Options
1:Type 1
2:Type 2

Board-Mounting
S:S/T DIP
M:S/T SMT

3522-281XXMSX074XX
3522-281XXSSX074X1 3522-282XXMSX074X1

3522-282XXSSX074X1

3522-281XXRSX096X1

3522-282XXRSX096X1

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
096:9.60

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3522 Series,Machined Female Header,2.00mm (0.079")
Mating With:3512



3512  -  28    X        XX          X               GX                100           X                 X

SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Contact: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Connecting Pin:ø0.47mm 
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:1.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

3512-281XXSGX100T1    3512-282XXSGX100T1     3512-281XXMGX100T1     3512-281XXMGX100T2

3512-281XXRGX118T1     3512-281XXZGX100T1                                              Contact  

3512-282XXMGX100T1    3512-282XXRGX118T1   

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
100:10.00

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

Options
1:Type 1
2:Type 2

Board-Mounting
S:S/T DIP
R:R/A DIP 
M:S/T SMT

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
R:Tape & Reel
A:Tray

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
118:11.8

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

3512-281XXRGX121X13512-282XXRGX121X1

3512  -  28        X             XX       R            GX                     118             X              1  

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3512 Series,Machined Pin Header,2.00mm (0.079")
Mating With:3522



Maching Pin Header,2.54mm(0.100") 

Maching Female Header,2.54mm(0.100") Http:www.wcon.com

Machined Pin Header

Machined Female Header

3510,R/A DIP,Dual Row

3510,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-1

3510,S/T DIP,Single Row

3510,R/A DIP,Single Row

3510,S/T SMT,Single Row,Type-1
3510,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-2

3510,S/T DIP,Dual Row Type-1
,

3510,S/T  SMT,Single Row,Type-2

3510,S/T DIP,Single Row,Type-2

3510,S/T DIP,Dual Row

3512,S/T SMT,Single Row,Type-2

3521,S/T SMT,Single Row,Type-2

3520,S/T DIP,Single Row

3521,R/A DIP,Single Row

3520,S/T DIP,Dual Row 3521,S/T SMT,Single Row,Type-1

3521,S/T DIP,Dual Row,Type-1

3521,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-23521,R/A DIP,Dual Row

3521,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-1

3521,S/TDIP,Single Row,Type-2

3521,S/T SMT,Single Row,Type-2

3521,S/T DIP,Dual Row,Type-2

3521,S/T DIP,Single Row,Type-1

376

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

R/A DIP:Horizontal T/H

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

R/A DIP:Horizontal T/H

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 



3520   -  19    X           XX     S              SX                            048           X             1  

SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(4 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.40 to ø0.56mm
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.43mm)
Insertion Force:3.0N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:1.5N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:500VRMS Min

      3520-192XXSSX048T1                                Contact Clip        

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
048:4.82

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

3520-191XXSSX048X1 3520-192XXSSX048X1

3520-191XXSSX048T1                                   Sleeve

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3520 Series,Machined Female Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3510



3520  -  30      X          XX     S              SX                              XXX          X             1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(4 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.40 to ø0.56mm
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.43mm)
Insertion Force:3.0N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:1.5N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:500VRMS Min

3520-301XXSSX054T1        3520-302XXSSX103T1   

3520-301XXRSX097T1        3520-302XXRSX097T1    

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
054:5.40
074:7.43

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

3520-301XXSSX054X1

3520-302XXSSX074X1
3520-301XXSSX074X1

3520-302XXSSX054X1

3520-302XXRSX097X1

3520-301XXRSX097X1

SPECIFICATIONS

3520  -  30      X           XX    R               SX                              097        X              1  
Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
097:9.70

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

3520-301XXSSX074T1        3520-302XXSSX074T1

   Sleeve                 Sleeve

Contact Clip         Sleeve   

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3520 Series,Machined Female Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3510



3520  -  30    X           XX     M          SX                             XXX        X               X  

SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(4 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.40 to ø0.56mm
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.43mm)
Insertion Force:2.0N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:1.0N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:500VRMS Min

  3520-301XXMSX042T1          3520-302XXMSX042T1                3520-301XXMSX074T1 

3520-301XXMSX074T1         3520-302XXMSX074T1                   Contact Clip      Sleeve

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
042:4.20
074:7.40

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
P:Tube+CAP
A:Tray

Options
1:Type 1
2:Type 2

3520-301XXMSX074XX

3520-301XXMSX042X1

3520-302XXMSX074X1

3520-302XXMSX042X1

FILE NO.E248993
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3520 Series,Machined Female Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3510



3520  -  30      X          XX     S         SX                              XXX          X              X 

SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(4 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.40 to ø0.56mm
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.43mm)
Insertion Force:2.0N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:1.0N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:500VRMS Min

3520-301XXSSX143T1   3520-302XXSSX143T1    3520-301XXSSX178T1   3520-302XXSSX178T1

Contact Clip                         Sleeve

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
143:14.30

178:17.80

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Options
1:Type 1
2:Type 2

3520-302XXSSX143X1

3520-302XXSSX178X13520-301XXSSX178X1

3520-301XXSSX143X1

FILE NO.E248993
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3520 Series,Machined Female Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3510



3510  -  19      X          XX     S              GX                              XXX          X             1  

SPECIFICATIONS

3510  -  30      X           XX    M               GX                        071             X              1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Contact: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Connecting Pin:ø0.47mm 
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

  3510-191XXSGX085T1       3510-192XXSGX085T1                 Contact          Contact 

 3510-301XXMGX071T1        3510-302XXMGX071T1        

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
076:7.60

085:8.50

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

3510-191XXSGX076X13510-191XXSGX085X1

3510-192XXSGX085X1 3510-192XXSGX076X1 

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of Terminal
071:7.10

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

3510-301XXMGX071X1 3510-302XXMGX071X1

3510-191XXSGX076T1         3510-192XXSGX076T1  

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3510 Series,Machined Pin Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3520



3510  -  30      X          XX          X              GX                 100          X                X  

SPECIFICATIONS

3510  -  30      X           XX       R            GX                       127               X              1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Contact: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Connecting Pin:ø0.47mm 
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

 3510-302XXRGX127T1        3510-302XXMGX100T1                             Contact  

3510-301XXRGX127T1          3510-301XXMGX100T2                 3510-301XXMGX100T1      

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
100:10.00

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

Board-Mounting
S:S/T DIP
M:S/T SMT

Options
1:Type 1
2:Type 2

3510-301XXMGX100XX

3510-301XXSGX100X1
3510-302XXSGX100X1

3510-302XXMGX100X1

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of Terminal
127:12.70

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

3510-301XXSGX100T1    3510-302XXSGX100T1 

FILE NO.E248993

R

Recommended P.C.B Layout
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3510 Series,Machined Pin Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3520



3510  -  30      X          XX     S         GX                              XXX          X               1 

SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Contact: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Connecting Pin:ø0.46/ø0.49/ø0.50mm 
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

3510-301XXSGX119T1     3510-302XXSGX119T1     3510-301XXSGX122T1     3510-302XXSGX122T1

3510-301XXSGX137T1         3510-302XXSGX137T1                Contact      Contact

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
119:11.90
122:12.20
137:13.70

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

3510-301XXSGX119X1

3510-301XXSGX122X1

3510-302XXSGX137X13510-301XXSGX137X1 

3510-302XXSGX119X1

3510-302XXSGX122X1

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3510 Series,Machined Pin Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3520



3521  -  42      X          XX     S              SX                              074          X             1  

SPECIFICATIONS

3521  -  85      X           XX    S               SX                               115        X              1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(6 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.70 to ø0.90mm Or 0.635mmSQ
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.76mm)
Insertion Force:1.2N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:0.6N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:500VRMS Min

3521-851XXSSX115T1         3521-852XXSSX115T1            Contact Clip            Sleeve 

3521-421XXSSX074T1     3521-422XXSSX074T1         3521-423XXSSX074T1

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
074:7.40

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

3521-421XXSSX074X1

3521-423XXSSX074X1

3521-422XXSSX074X1

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
115:11.50

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

3521-851XXSSX115X1  3521-852XXSSX115X1 

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3521 Series,Machined Female Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3511



SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(6 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.70 to ø0.90mm Or 0.635mmSQ
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.76mm)
Insertion Force:1.2N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:0.6N TYP.
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:500VRMS Min 3521-702XXSSX110T1    3521-702XXRSX124T1                Contact Clip                        Sleeve 

3521-701XXRSX124T1   3521-701XXMSX104T1    3521-701XXMSX104T2    3521-702XXMSX104T1

3521-701XXSSX100T1    3521-702XXSSX100T1     3521-702XXSSX140T1     3521-701XXSSX110T1

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
100:10.00
110:11.00
140:14.00

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

3521-702XXSSX140X1 3521-702XXSSX110X1

3521-701XXSSX110X1

3521-702XXSSX100X1

3521-701XXSSX100X1

3521-702XXMSX104X1

3521-702XXRSX124X1

3521-701XXMSX104XX

3521-701XXRSX124X1

3521  -  70      X          XX     S              SX                              074          X             1  

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of 
Terminal
124:12.40
104:10.40

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Options
1:Type 1
2:Type 2

Board-Mounting
R:R/A DIP
M:S/T SMT

3521  -  70   X         XX        X               SX                          XXX       X              X  

FILE NO.E248993

R
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3521 Series,Machined Female Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3511



3511  -  30    X          XX          X              GX                112              X                 X  

SPECIFICATIONS

3511  -  30      X           XX    R               GX                    136                X              1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Contact: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Connecting Pin:ø0.76mm 
Mechanical Life:500 cycles Min
Current Rating:3.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

 3511-301XXMGX112T1         3511-302XXMGX136T2                           Contact 

3511-301XXRGX136T1        3511-302XXRGX136T1               3511-302XXMGX112T1          

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of  
Terminal
112:11.20

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray
R:Tape Reel

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

Options
1:Type 1
2:Type 2

Board-Mounting
S:S/T DIP 
M:S/T SMT

3511-302XXMGX112X1

3511-301XXSGX112X1

3511-301XXMGX112XX

3511-302XXSGX112X1 

Positions
Per Row
2~50

Length Of  Terminal
136:13.60

Row
1:Single Row
2:Dual Row

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)
A:Tray

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

3511-302XXRGX136X1

3511-301XXRGX136X1

3511-301XXSGX112T1          3511-302XXSGX112T1 
FILE NO.E248993

R
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3511 Series,Machined Pin Header,2.54mm (0.100")
Mating With:3521/3520



3560 Series,Maching Pin Adapter,2.54mm(0.100") 

7110 Series,IC Socket,2.54mm(0.100") Http:www.wcon.com

3560 Series,Maching Pin Adapter

7110 Series,IC Socket

3560,2.54*7.62mm

S/T SMT,Dual Row

3560,S/T DIP,Dual Row

2.54*7.62mm

3560,S/T DIP,Single Row

2.54*10.16mm

3560,S/T DIP,Single Row

2.54*15.24mm

3560,S/T DIP,Single Row

2.54*22.86mm

3560,2.54*10.16mm

S/T SMT,Dual Row

3560,2.54*15.24mm

S/T SMT,Dual Row

7110,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-2

2.54*7.62mm

7110,S/T DIP,Dual Row

2.54*7.62mm

7110,S/T DIP,Single Row

2.54*10.16mm

7110,S/T DIP,Single Row

2.54*15.24mm

7110,S/T DIP,Single Row

2.54*22.86mm

7110,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-2

2.54*10.16mm

7110,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-2

2.54*15.24mm

7110,S/T  SMT,Dual Row,Type-1

2.54*7.62mm

7110,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-1

2.54*10.16mm

7110,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-1

2.54*15.24mm

7110,S/T SMT,Dual Row,Type-2
2.54*7.62mm

387

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 

Board-Mounting

S/T DIP:Vertical T/H 

S/T  SMT:Vertical SMT 



SPECIFICATIONS
Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(4 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.40 to ø0.56mm
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.43mm)
Insertion Force:3.0N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:1.5N TYP.
Mechanical Life:100 cycles Min
Current Rating:1.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

Positions
See Table

Length Of 
Terminal
048:4.80

Row Of Pitch
1:7.62
2:15.24

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

Positions
See Table

Length Of 
Terminal
042:4.20

Row Of Pitch
1:7.62
2:15.24
3:10.16

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

7110  -  19      X          XX     S              SX                              048          T             1  

7110  -  30      X           XX    M               SX                       042             T              1  

FILE NO.E248993
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7.62 10.20

7.62 10.20

7.62 10.20

7.62 10.20
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7.62 10.20

7.62 10.20

Dimension

15.24

B

17.82

15.24 17.82

15.24 17.82

15.24 17.82

15.24 17.82

15.24 17.82

15.24 17.82

15.24 17.82

1.00

A-2.54

2.54

A

Dimensional & Ordering Information

32

28

24

42

40

36

48

50

7110-19224SXX048X1 30.48

7110-19228SXX048X1 35.56

40.647110-19232SXX048X1

7110-19236SXX048X1 45.72

50.80

53.34

60.96

63.50

7110-19240SXX048X1

7110-19242SXX048X1

7110-19248SXX048X1

7110-19250SXX048X1

NO.of
Poles Part No.

A

Recommended P.C.B Layout

Dimensional & Ordering Information

7110-19128SXX048X1

7110-19124SXX048X1

7110-19122SXX048X1

7110-19120SXX048X1

7110-19118SXX048X1

7110-19116SXX048X1

7110-19114SXX048X1

7110-19110SXX048X1

7110-19108SXX048X1

Poles Part No.

06 7110-19106SXX048X1

08

NO.of

7.62

A
Dimension

10.16

12.7010

17.7814

20.3216

22.8618

25.4020

27.9422

30.4824

35.5628
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Recommended P.C.B Layout

C

10

08

06

Poles

17.78

12.70

10.16

Dimension

A

7.627110-30106MXX042X1

Part No.

7110-30108MXX042X1

7110-30110MXX042X1

7110-30114MXX042X1

28 35.56

24 30.48

22 27.94

20 25.40

18 22.86

16 20.327110-30116MXX042X1

7110-30118MXX042X1

7110-30120MXX042X1

7110-30122MXX042X1

7110-30124MXX042X1

7110-30128MXX042X1

14

Dimensional & Ordering Information Dimensional & Ordering Information

Poles

Dimension

A
Part No.

32

28

24

42

40

36

48

7110-30224MXX042X1 30.48

7110-30228MXX042X1 35.56

40.647110-30232MXX042X1

7110-30236MXX042X1 45.72

50.80

53.34

60.96

7110-30240MXX042X1

7110-30242MXX042X1

7110-30248MXX042X1

20

22

24

28

32

7110-30320MXX042X1 25.40

7110-30322MXX042X1 27.94

7110-30324MXX042X1 30.48

35.567110-30328MXX042X1

7110-30332MXX042X1 40.64

2.54

A-2.54

A

B

B

0.50

B

7.62

C

10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

7.62 10.16

3
.0

0

No.of No.of

B

15.24

C

17.78

15.24 17.78

15.24 17.78

15.24 17.78

15.24 17.78

15.24 17.78

15.24 17.78

10.16 12.70

10.16 12.70

10.16 12.70

10.16 12.70

10.16 12.70

7110-303XXMSX042T1                          Contact Clip    

7110-191XXSSX048T1              7110-192XXSSX048T1                                 Sleeve   
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7110 Series,IC Socket,2.54mm (0.100"),SMT

Pos Pos

Pos Pos



SPECIFICATIONS

7110  -  30      X          XX     S              SX                              074         T             1  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Contact Clip(4 Finger):Beryllium Copper(C17200)
Mating Pin:ø0.40 to ø0.56mm
Force:(Polished Steel Gauge ø0.43mm)
Insertion Force:2.0N TYP.
Withdrawal Force:1.0N TYP.
Mechanical Life:100 cycles Min
Current Rating:1.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

7110-301XXMSX074T1     7110-302XXMSX074T1     7110-303XXMSX074T1              Sleeve

7110-301XXSSX074T1     7110-302XXSSX074T1  

   Contact Clip                    Sleeve    

Positions
See Table

Length Of 
Terminal
074:7.43

Row Of Pitch
1:7.62
2:15.24
3:10.16
5:22.86

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

7110  -  30      X           XX    M               SX                       074             T              1  
Positions
See Table

Length Of 
Terminal
074:7.40

Row Of Pitch
1:7.62
2:15.24
3:10.16

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)

Contact plating area
S0:Gold Flash /Tin
S3:10u"Au/Tin
S4:15u"Au/Tin
S5:30u"Au/Tin
SN:Tin

7110-303XXSSX074T1       7110-305XXSSX074T1
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Recommended P.C.B Layout
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Dimensional & Ordering Information
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Dimensional & Ordering Information

DimensionNO.of Part No.
Poles

0
.4

5

2.54 1.00

3
.5

0

20 25.40

18 22.86

16 20.32

14 17.78

10 12.70

10.16

Dimension

A

7.62

NO.of

08

7110-30106MXX074X106

Part No.

Dimensional & Ordering Information

Poles

7110-30108MXX074X1

7110-30110MXX074X1

7110-30114MXX074X1

7110-30116MXX074X1

7110-30118MXX074X1

7110-30120MXX074X1

28 35.56

24 30.48

22 27.947110-30122MXX074X1

7110-30124MXX074X1

7110-30128MXX074X1

Recommended P.C.B Layout

B

D

20

22

24

28

32

7110-30320MXX074X1 25.40

7110-30322MXX074X1 27.94

7110-30324MXX074X1 30.48

35.567110-30328MXX074X1

7110-30332MXX074X1 40.642.54

A-2.54
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Dimension

A
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Part No.Poles B C D
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7110-30224MXX074X1 30.48

7110-30228MXX074X1 35.56
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7110-30248MXX074X1 60.9648
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7110 Series,IC Socket,2.54mm (0.100"),SMT & DIP

Pos Pos

PosPos



SPECIFICATIONS

3560  -  30      X          XX     S              GX                    XXX             T                X  

Insulator Material:Polyester(UL94V-0)
Standard:PPS Black+30%GF
Sleeve: Brass CuZn 36Pb3(C36000)
Mating Pin:ø0.44/ ø0.47/ ø0.60 /ø0.64mm
Mechanical Life:100 cycles Min
Current Rating:1.0AMP 
Contact Resistance:10mΩ Max
Dielectric Strength:1000VRMS Min

3560-301XXMXX102X1     3560-302XXMXX102X1    3560-303XXMXX102X1          Contact

3560-301XXSXX122X1   3560-302XXSXX122X1    3560-303XXSXX122X1    3560-305XXSXX122X1 

Positions
See Table

Length Of 
Terminal
100:10.00
119:11.90
122:12.20
137:13.70

Row Of Pitch
1:7.62
2:15.24
3:10.16
5:22.86

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)

Options
1:Type 1
2Type 2

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

3560-30XXXSXX100X2

C

28 35.56

24 30.48

22 27.94

20 25.40

18 22.86

16 20.32

14 17.78

10 12.70

10.16

10.16

Dimension

A

7.62

08

3560-30106SGXXXXXX06

Part No.
B

7.62

Dimensional & Ordering Information

7.62

7.62

7.62

7.62

7.62

7.62

7.62

7.62

7.62

3560-30108SGXXXXXX

3560-30110SGXXXXXX

3560-30114SGXXXXXX

3560-30116SGXXXXXX

3560-30118SGXXXXXX

3560-30120SGXXXXXX

3560-30122SGXXXXXX

3560-30124SGXXXXXX

3560-30128SGXXXXXX

20

22

24

28

32

3560-30320SGXXXXXX 25.40 10.16 12.70

3560-30322SGXXXXXX 27.94 10.16 12.70

10.16

12.7010.16

12.70

10.16 12.70

3560-30324SGXXXXXX 30.48

35.563560-30328SGXXXXXX

3560-30332SGXXXXXX 40.64

12 7.6215.243560-30112SGXXXXXX

10.16

10.16

10.16

10.16

10.16

10.16

10.16

10.16

10.16

10.16

3560-30XXXSXX119X1

3560-30XXXSXX122X1

17.78

17.78

17.78

17.78

17.78

17.78

17.78

17.78

3560-30564SGXXXXXX
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3560-30232SGXXXXXX 40.64
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15.24
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15.24
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Dimensional & Ordering Information

B
Part No.

A

Dimension

CPins

No.ofNo.of
Pins

3560-30XXXSXX100X1

Positions
Per Row
See Table

Length Of 
Terminal
102:10.20

Row Of Pitch
1:7.62
2:15.24
3:10.16

Packaging
T:Tube(Standard)

Contact plating area
G0:Gold Flash     
G3:10u" Au  
G4:15u" Au  
G5:30u" Au 

3560  -  30      X           XX    M               GX                       102             T              1  
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3560 Series,Maching Pin Adapter,2.54mm (0.100"),SMT & DIP
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Pos Part No.

Dimensional & Ordering Information

3560-30106MXX102X1 7.62

A

Dim.

3560-30112MXX102X1 15.2412

3560-30122MXX102X1

3560-30120MXX102X1

3560-30118MXX102X1

3560-30116MXX102X1

3560-30114MXX102X1

3560-30110MXX102X1

3560-30108MXX102X108 10.16

12.7010

17.7814

20.3216

22.8618

25.4020

27.9422

3560-30128MXX102X1

3560-30124MXX102X1 30.4824

35.5628

Recommended P.C.B Layout

3560-30248MXX102X1

3560-30242MXX102X1

3560-30240MXX102X1

3560-30236MXX102X1

3560-30232MXX102X1

3560-30228MXX102X1

3560-30224MXX102X1

48

36

40

42

24

28

32

60.96

53.34

50.80

45.72

40.64

35.56

30.48

Dim.

A
Part No.Pos

40.643560-30332MXX102X1

3560-30328MXX102X1 35.56

30.483560-30324MXX102X1

27.943560-30322MXX102X1

25.403560-30320MXX102X1

32

28

24

22

20

3
.6

0

0
.4

5

1.00

B

7.62

B

10.16

C D

12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

7.62 10.16 12.30

15.24

B

17.78

C

19.92

D

15.24 17.78 19.92

15.24 17.78 19.92

15.24 17.78 19.92

15.24 17.78 19.92

15.24 17.78 19.92

15.24 17.78 19.92

10.16 12.70 14.84

10.16 12.70 14.84

10.16 12.70 14.84

10.16 12.70 14.84

10.16 12.70 14.84

Dimensional & Ordering Information

Dim.

A
Part No.Pos

B C D

Dimensional & Ordering Information

Pos Pos


